with the exception of Conventional High-Balance Mortgage Loans, which are subject to a 
maximum LTV of ninety percent (90%). The maximum TLTV (first Mortgage Loan plus the 
grant and any subordinate financing, if applicable) for loans with AHP funds is one-
hundred and five percent (105%). 
The income limits established by the AHP funds provider must be followed. 

4.4.1 FHLB Funds 
The FHLB Affordable Housing Program provides subsidies (grants) to member institutions 
to assist in the creation and preservation of housing for lower income individuals and